## **LEED V4.1 CREDIT MATRIX**

Section: Responsible Sourcing of Raw Materials	Safe-T-Cover Contribution
<b>Recycled Content:</b> Recycled Content is the sum of post-consumer recycled content plus one-half the pre-consumer recycled content, based on cost. Product meeting recycled content criteria are valued at 100% of their cost for the purposes of credit achievement calculation.	Safe-T-Cover Enclosures include a minimum of 43% Pre-consumer recycled content*
<b>Souring of Materials:</b> Products sourced (extracted, manufactured and purchased) within 100 mils of the project site are valued at twice their base contributing cost, up to a maximum of 200% cost.	Safe-T-Cover Enclosures are manufactured in Nashville, TN

\*See Memo supplied by Safe-T-Cover



SAFE-T-COVER.COM

To Whom It May Concern,

Thank you for choosing Safe-T-Cover as your choice for high-quality enclosures. This letter serves to verify the contributions that Safe-T-Cover enclosures may contribute to achieving LEED certification under the Responsible Sourcing of Raw Materials Credit (1-2 points) of v4.1.

## **Recycled Content:**

% Pre-Consumer by Weight = 43% % Post-Consumer by Weight = 0%

Under the Recycled Content Criteria, Products meeting recycled content criteria are valued at 100% of their cost for the purposes of credit achievement calculation.

- Recycled content is the sum of post-consumer recycled content plus one-half the pre-consumer recycled content, based on weight.
- The recycled fraction of the assembly is then multiplied by the cost to determine the recycled content value.

Therefore, Safe-T-Cover enclosures can contribute 21.5% of their cost to achieving LEED Certification.

Additionally, products sourced within 100 miles of the project site are valued at twice their base contributing cost, up to a maximum of 200% of cost. Safe-T-Covers are manufactured at 2710 Landers Ave. Nashville, TN 37211.

Safe-T-Cover shares your commitment to LEED objectives and we trust this information is helpful in your certification efforts. If you have any questions at all, please feel free to contact us.

Sincerely, Chris Ryckman

Chris Ryckman President Safe-T-Cover



## SAFE-T-COVER.COM